
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:612
ANSWERED ON:23.07.2015
Shadow Tolling
Adsul Shri Anandrao ;Patil Shri Shivaji Adhalrao;Raju Shri Gokaraju Ganga;Reddy Shri Ponguleti Srinivasa;Shrirang Shri Chandu Barne;Yadav Shri Dharmendra

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to introduce Shadow Tolling for private vehicle owners;

(b) if so, the details thereof along with the reasons therefor;

(c) whether the Government has assessed the loss the concessionaire may incur as a result thereof;

(d) if so, the measures taken by the Government to compensate the concessionaires; and

(e) the time by which the said proposal is likely to be implemented?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

(SHRI PON. RADHAKRISHNAN)

(a) No, Madam.

(b) to (e) Does not arise.
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